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Pierce 

College  
Thomas (Tom) Broxson 

Dean, Natural Sciences 
1601 39th Ave SE 

Puyallup WA  98374 
253-840-

8338 
 TBroxson@pierce.ctc.edu 

University of 

Washington - 

Tacoma 

Erica Cline 
Assistant Professor 

Interdisiplinary Arts & 

Sciences 

1900 Commerce St 

Tacoma WA  98402 

253-692-

4556 
ecline@u.washington.edu 

(Antioch U. 

Seattle)  

 

Katherine (Kate) Davies 

  
  

 360-221-

1956 

katherinestefaniedavies@ 

gmail.com 
 

Bellevue 

College 

Sonya Remington 

Doucette 

Faculty Member, 

Chemistry 

3000 Landerholm 

Circle SE 

Bellevue WA  98007 

425-564-2264 
sonya.doucette@ 

bellevuecollege.edu 

Pierce 

College  

Christie Flynn 
Director of Library 

Operations 

1601 39th Ave SE 

Puyallup WA  98374 
253-964-6553 cflynn@pierce.ctc.edu 

The Evergreen 

State College 

 

Karen Gaul 

Member of the Faculty 

Sustainability and Justice 

2700 Evergreen Parkway 

NW 

Olympia WA  98505 
360-867-6009 gaulk@evergreen.edu 

 (UW Bothell 

and U. of 

Nebraska) 

Mike Gillespie 

Professor Emeritus 
Philosophy/Interdisciplinary 

Arts and Sciences 

2446 237th PL SW 

Brier WA  98036-

8481 

425-398-8586 m.l.gillespie@comcast.net 

Peninsula 

College 
Holly Hughes 

Adjunct Instructor. English 

1502 E Lauridsen Blvd 

Port Angeles WA  

98362 
360-732-0705  hhughes7@centurytel.net 

South Seattle 

College 

Peter Lortz 

Vice President of 

Instruction 

 

6000 16th Avenue SW 

Seattle, WA 98106 

 

 

206-934-6827 

 

peter.lortz@seattlecolleges.edu 

Cascadia 

College 

Abigail Lynam 

Faculty,  

Sustainability Studies 

18345 Campus Way NE 

Bothell WA  98011 
425-352-8163 alynam@cascadia.edu 

501 Commons 
Nan McKay 

Service Corps Director 

Pacific Tower, Suite 101, 

1200 12th Ave S. 

Seattle, WA 98144 

 

206-283-4937 
 

nan.mckay10@gmail.com 
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Olympic 

College 

Kim McNamara 

Faculty Member in  

Business 

1600 Chester Avenue 

Bremerton, WA 98337 
360-475-7374 kmcnamara@olympic.edu 

Pacific 

Lutheran 

University 

Kevin O'Brien 

Dean of Humanities 

Associate Professor 

Religion 

12180 Park Ave. 

Tacoma WA  98447 
253-535-7239 obrien@plu.edu 

University of 

Puget Sound 

Daniel (Dan) Sherman 
Professor of Environmental 

Policy and Decision Making 
Environmental Studies 

1500 N Warner 

Tacoma WA  98416 
253-879-2862 Dsherman@ups.edu 

The Evergreen 

State College 

Tacoma 

Tyrus Smith 
Faculty Member 

Environmental Science, 

Research Methodology, 

Statistics & Public Policy 

1210 6th Ave 

Tacoma WA  98405 
360-867-3035 smitht@evergreen.edu 

Seattle Central 

College 

Grace Sparks 

Instructor 

Biology 

1701 Broadway 

Seattle WA  98122 
206-934-6910 

grace.sparks@seattlecolleges.

edu 

Skagit Valley 

College 

Claus Svendsen 

Department Chair 

Environmental 

Conservation 

2405 E College Way 

Mount Vernon WA  

98273 
360-416-7816 claus.svendsen@skagit.edu 

Peninsula 

College 

Matthew (Matt) Teorey 

Professor 

English Literature 

1502 E Lauridsen Blvd 

Port Angeles WA  98362 
360-417-6269 Mteorey@pencol.edu 

Seattle 

University 

Phillip (Phil) Thompson 
Director, Center for 

Environmental Justice & 

Sustainability, and 

Professor, Department of 

Civil and Environmental 

Engineering 

524 ENGR  

901 12th Avenue 

Seattle WA  98122 

206-296-5521 THOMPSON@seattleu.edu 

University of 

Washington - 

Bothell 

Robert (Rob) Turner 
Senior Lecturer 
The School of 

Interdisciplinary A&S 

18115 Campus Way NE, 

Box 358563 

Bothell WA  98011 

425-352- 

3616 
rturner@uwb.edu 

University of 

Washington – 

Seattle and 

UW Tacoma 

 

Cynthia (Cindy) Updegave 

Lecturer, Native American 

Studies (UWS) and 

Environmental Studies 

(UWT) 

 206-330-4917 cupdegra@gmail.com  

Cascadia 

College 

John VanLeer 

Senior Faculty 

Earth Sciences and 

Astronomy 

18345 Campus Way 

NE 

Bothell WA  98011 
425-352-8157 jvanleer@cascadia.edu 

Bellevue 

College 
Robert (Rob) Viens 

Dean of Science 

3000 Landerholm 

Circle SE 

Bellevue WA  98007 
425-564-3158 

rob.viens@bellevuecollege. 

edu 
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Western 

Washington 

University 

Grace Wang 

Associate Professor 

Huxley College of the 

Environment 

516 High Street 

Bellingham WA  

98225 
360-650-3278 grace.wang@wwu.edu 

 

 

 

Washington Center for Undergraduate Education  

 

 

Washington 

Center 

 

The 

Evergreen 

State 

College 

 

  

  

 

Emily Lardner 

Director 

 

 

2700 Evergreen 

Parkway NW 

Olympia WA  98505 
  

360-867-6637 lardnere@evergreen.edu 

 

Jean MacGregor 

Senior Scholar and Director 

Curriculum for the Bioregion 

  

360-867-6608 macgjean@evergreen.edu 

 

Homchick, Rachel 

Office Assistant 

 

360-867-6662 homchicr@evergreen.edu 

 

Orzino, Brenda 

Program Coordinator 

 

360-867-6602 orzinob@evergreen.edu  

 

    

 

 

 

 


